CU Denver|Anschutz $5,092,042 $5,092,042 $10,184,083

Totals $18,421,069 $18,421,069 $36,842,136

• All campuses have submitted certifications to Federal Department of Education for

receipt of 50% Emergency Financial Aid to Students

• Campuses will have processes for awarding these funds

• Students must use on COVID-19 related expenses that are part of their “Cost-of-

Attendance” (housing, food, childcare, tuition and fees, etc)

• 50% Institutional Relief funds certifications being completed at campuses and will be

submitted within the next several days

Immediate Actions

• Pro-rated room and board for students returning home during Spring term

• Covered compensation for hourly and student employees through Spring

semester

• Effective July 1, 2020, President, Chancellor’s and Vice-Presidents taking a

10% salary reduction through a furlough

• Not charging or covering targeted fees for summer term

• Campus budget scenario planning includes:

o -5%, -10%, and -20% operating budget reductions

6

FY 2019-20 COVID-19 Impact
• After accounting for CARES Act direct higher education institution relief, over

$274 million statewide (including $185 million of CU’s share) in additional

expenses and losses related to COVID-19, in FY 2019-20.

7

Categories
Statewide

FY 2019-20

(in millions)

CU's Share

FY 2019-20

(in millions)

Housing and Dining Refunds/Credits $82.8 $29.9

Maintain Student Employee Compensation $24.5 $8.9

Maintain Hourly Employee Compensation $10.1 $3.0

Remote Learning Costs $6.2 $0.9

Tuition and Fee Reimbursement <a> $6.4 $0.2

Other Fee Refunds and Revenue Losses $32.1 $1.7

Other Expenses and Revenue Losses  $202.7 $161.8

Expense Avoidance ($15.9) ($2.3)

Public & Non-profit Institution CARES Act offset <c> ($74.8) ($18.4)

Total Additional Estimated Expenses and Losses $274.1 $185.7
<a> Of this amount, $2.6 million are CTE courses that cannot be delivered remotely at CCCS.

CU share is Anschutz College of Nursing tuition credit for later term.

 Of this amount, around $85 million is clinical revenue loss to CU Anschutz.

<c> Offset if all funding from 50% institutional share of 18004(a)(1) CARES Act funds are applied.

Note: Statewide FY 2019-20 COVID-19 Impacts reflect data reported from both Public and Non-profit institutions.

Summer Fees Not Charged or Being Covered by Campuses

8

CU Boulder:

• Recreation Center Expansion fee = $106.96 ($6.69 per week)

• Arts and Cultural Enrichment fee = $10.00 per term